all other variables held constant - increase/(decrease) 3,715   3,715   (1,216)   (1,216)

(iii) Equity price risk
Equity price risk refers to the risk that the value of a financial instrument or its associated cash flows will fluctuate due to changes in
the underlying share prices.

The Group has exposure to equity price risk arising from its portfolio of investments in listed equity securities. It has also entered into a
derivative contract to hedge equity price risk on its commitment to participate in the Seven West Media Limited Dividend Reinvestment
Plan. The Group manages this exposure by monitoring the strategic importance of each investment against the investment's
underlying risk.

Annual Report 2011 | 115

Notes to the Consolidated
Financial Statements � Financial report for the year ended 30 June 2011

34. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
(iii) Equity price risk (continued)
The following table shows the impact on net profit and equity of the Group if equity prices at balance date had been 15% higher or
lower, with all other variables held constant. A sensitivity of 15% is considered reasonable given the current level of prices and the
volatility observed both on a historical basis and market expectations for future movement.

2011 2011 2010 2010

Profit/(loss) Equity Profit/(loss) Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

If share prices were 15% higher with all other variables constant - increase/(decrease) -   97,843   -   58,995

If share prices were 15% lower with all other variables constant - increase/(decrease) -   (97,843)   -   (58,995)

The allocation between net profit and equity is subject to impairment testing. The above sensitivity analysis assumes the investments
are not impaired.

The fair values of available-for-sale financial assets are determined by reference to their quoted market prices at balance date. Gains or
losses arising from changes in the value of available-for-sale financial assets category are taken to the fair value reserve. Amounts are
recognised in profit or loss when the associated assets are sold or impaired.

(b) Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk refers to the risk that the Group is unable to meet its financial commitments as and when they fall due.